8526 Series
47
specification L - supplied without contacts
- connectors supplied without backshell, with standard contacts : without digit
-  specification for connector supplied with backshell and standard contacts :
01 - backnut
02 - straight cable clamp
03 - elbow cable clamp

- size 12 : 133 N
basic series 8526 00 G 10B6 P N ••
Ordering information
Environmental connectors
environmental class hermetic class
size 20 7,5 A 5 A
size 16 13 A 10 A
size 12 23 A 17 A
• Max current rating per contact :
environmental class hermetic class
size 20 ≤ 1     mΩ ≤ 7   mΩ
size 16 ≤ 0,55 mΩ ≤ 3,8 mΩ
size 12 ≤ 0,35 mΩ ≤ 2,4 mΩ
• Contact resistance :
Service I II
at ground level 1500 Vrms 2300 Vrms
at 21000 m 375 Vrms 550 Vrms
• Insulation resistance :
≥ 5000 mΩ at 500 Vdc
• Dielectric withstanding voltage 2 classes :
services I and II
• Shell continuity :
- environmental receptacle ≤ 5 mΩ
- hermetic receptacle ≤ 50 mΩ
• Resistance to fluids :
according to NFC 93422 - HE 312
8526 Series 47-55_8:Mise en page 1  5/27/2009  10:03 AM  Page 47
8526 Series
48
specification - metallic chain : without digit
26 - nylon cord
orientation N - normal
W, X, Y, Z - see table p 51
contact type P - male contact only
contact layout - see table p 50
plating H - tin over nickel
shell type
1 - solder fixing receptacle
2 - square flange receptacle
7 - jam nut receptacle
basic series 8526 2 H 1006 P N
Hermetic connectors
shell size 08-10-12-14-16-18-20-22-24
plating G - olive green cadmium
N - nickel
backshell type
01 - backnut
02 - straight cable clamp
03 - elbow cable clamp
17 - backshell for heatshrink sleeving
32 - backshell for shield termination and heatshrink sleeving
basic series 852 - 01 G 10
Backshells
shell size 08-10-12-14-16-18-20-22-24
plating G - olive green cadmium
N - nickel
caps type
26 - cap for plug
27 - cap for square flange receptacle
28 - cap for plug
29 - cap for jam nut receptacle
basic series 852 27 G 10 ••
Caps
8526 Series 47-55_8:Mise en page 1  5/19/2009  2:24 PM  Page 48
8526 Series
49
8526-00 G •• B •• PP � HE 312 0E •••• PP � 7 square flange receptacle olive green plating
S S
8526-00 N •• B •• PP � HE 312 0E •••• P � 6 square flange receptacle nickel plating
S S
8526-07 G •• B •• PP � HE 312 7E •••• P � 7 jam nut receptacle olive green plating
S S
8526-07 N •• B •• PP � HE 312 7E •••• P � 6 jam nut receptacle nickel plating